









































































































































	J - Motor.pdf
	MOTOR
	MOTOR
	1 73291-G04 MOTOR (SEPARATELY EXCITED) (PDS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-12) 1
	2 73120-G36 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	3 73120-G38 BRUSH SPRING 8
	4 73120-G39 BRUSH 1
	5 73120-G40 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	6 73120-G41 BRUSH REPLACEMENT KIT (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
	7 73120-G07 BEARING 1
	8 73120-G06 SNAP RING 1
	9 73120-G43 HEADBAND 1
	10 73120-G37 FRAME AND FIELD COIL (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
	11 73120-G42 COVER COMMUTATOR END 1
	12 73277-G01 RETAINING RING 1
	13 01037-G02 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG 1
	14 73328-G01 MAGNET 1
	15 73327-G02 SPEED SENSOR 1


	K - RAX 17.pdf
	REAR AXLE
	1 74612-G01 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 14.76:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) 1
	2 20377-G12 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	3 20377-G11 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	4 * DIFFERENTIAL COVER 1
	5 28610-G01 FILL PLUG WITH 'O' RING 1
	6 15558-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 10
	7 73050-G01 VENT 1
	8 73356-P01 O-RING INPUT SHAFT 1
	9
	10 00797-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 3
	11 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 3
	12 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 3
	13 27023-G01 MOLY GREASE. AR


	FCV 4.pdf
	ISSUED DATE NOVEMBER 2007
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CAR
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL


	FCV 4.pdf
	ISSUED DATE NOVEMBER 2007
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CAR
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL


	FCV 4.pdf
	ISSUED DATE NOVEMBER 2007
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CAR
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL


	models page.pdf
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CARS
	ST SHUTTLE 4/6 E
	STARTING MODEL YEAR 2007


	BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

	models page.pdf
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CARS
	ST SHUTTLE 4/6 E
	STARTING MODEL YEAR 2007


	BATTERY PROLONGED STORAGE

	M-SEATt.pdf
	SEATING
	SEATING
	1 70836-G00* SEAT POD 1
	2 71599-G01 VENT PLUG 4
	3 32805-G6 TRIM, BLACK 1
	4 27731-G01 ASHTRAY 1
	5
	6 00439-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG 3
	7 00675-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X 3/8" 3
	8 71883-G01 RUBBER WASHER, 5/8" 3
	9 23726-G9 SPACER, 3/4" 3
	10 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 3
	11
	12 71868 -G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT 2
	13 00976-G06 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 2
	14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	15 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG 2
	16 00675-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X 3/8" 2
	17 23726-G4 SPACER, 5/16" 2
	18 15717-G5 ACORN NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	19
	20 606828 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY 1
	21 71632-G01 HAND GRIP 1
	22 71204-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG 4
	23 00661G8 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" 4
	24 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 4
	25 74137-G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT 2
	26 01006-G02 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27
	28 71625-G01 SEAT BOTTOM 1
	29
	30 71702-G01 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	31 71701-G01 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	32 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 1
	33 604912-G** TWO TONE VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1
	34 604916-G** TWO TONE VINYL SEAT BACK 1

	SEATING
	SEATING

	P - wheelsandtires.pdf
	WHEELS AND TIRES
	1 607253 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY AR
	2 606925 LUG NUT AR
	3 606835 CENTER CAP 1
	4 607252 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
	5 606142 TIRE 23 x 10.5 x 12 1
	6 606149 WHEEL RIM 1
	7 604915 VALVE STEM 1
	1


	SPC 1.pdf
	SPECIAL TOOLS PART NO.
	TOUCH UP PAINT PART NO.
	MAINTENANCE PRODUCTS PART NO.
	SPECIALTY PRODUCTS

	FCV 4.pdf
	ISSUED DATE NOVEMBER 2007
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CAR
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL


	FCV 4.pdf
	ISSUED DATE NOVEMBER 2007
	ELECTRIC POWERED PERSONNEL CARRIERS AND GOLF CAR
	SERVICE PARTS MANUAL


	J - Motor.pdf
	MOTOR
	MOTOR
	1 73291-G04 MOTOR (SEPARATELY EXCITED) (PDS) (INCLUDES ITEMS 2-12) 1
	2 73120-G36 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 1
	3 73120-G38 BRUSH SPRING 8
	4 73120-G39 BRUSH 1
	5 73120-G40 BRUSH BOX ASSEMBLY 1
	6 73120-G41 BRUSH REPLACEMENT KIT (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
	7 73120-G07 BEARING 1
	8 73120-G06 SNAP RING 1
	9 73120-G43 HEADBAND 1
	10 73120-G37 FRAME AND FIELD COIL (INCLUDES HARDWARE) 1
	11 73120-G42 COVER COMMUTATOR END 1
	12 73277-G01 RETAINING RING 1
	13 01037-G02 SCREW, #10 - 32 X 1/2" LG 1
	14 73328-G01 MAGNET 1
	15 73327-G02 SPEED SENSOR 1


	K - RAX 17.pdf
	REAR AXLE
	1 74612-G01 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY 14.76:1 (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 - 8) 1
	2 20377-G12 AXLE SHAFT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	3 20377-G11 AXLE SHAFT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	4 * DIFFERENTIAL COVER 1
	5 28610-G01 FILL PLUG WITH 'O' RING 1
	6 15558-G1 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 10
	7 73050-G01 VENT 1
	8 73356-P01 O-RING INPUT SHAFT 1
	9
	10 00797-G2 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 1 1/4" LG 3
	11 00565-G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 3
	12 00559-G7 WASHER, 1/4" (STAINLESS STEEL) 3
	13 27023-G01 MOLY GREASE. AR


	M-SEAT.pdf
	SEATING
	SEATING
	1 70836-G00* SEAT POD 1
	2 71599-G01 VENT PLUG 4
	3 32805-G6 TRIM, BLACK 1
	4 27731-G01 ASHTRAY 1
	5
	6 00439-G8 BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2" LG 3
	7 00675-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X 3/8" 3
	8 71883-G01 RUBBER WASHER, 5/8" 3
	9 23726-G9 SPACER, 3/4" 3
	10 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 3
	11
	12 71868 -G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT 2
	13 00976-G06 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 3/4" LG 2
	14 11098-G6 LOCK NUT, 5/16 - 18 2
	15 00427-G8 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 2" LG 2
	16 00675-G1 WASHER, 1 1/4" X 3/8" 2
	17 23726-G4 SPACER, 5/16" 2
	18 15717-G5 ACORN NUT, 3/8 - 16 2
	19
	20 606828 SEAT BACK ASSEMBLY 1
	21 71632-G01 HAND GRIP 1
	22 71204-G02 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 X 2" LG 4
	23 00661G8 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 1" 4
	24 00664G7 LOCK WASHER, 1/4" 4
	25 74137-G01 SEAT BACK SUPPORT 2
	26 01006-G02 BOLT, 3/8 - 16 X 1 1/4" LG 4
	27
	28 71625-G01 SEAT BOTTOM 1
	29
	30 71702-G01 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (DRIVER SIDE) 1
	31 71701-G01 HIP RESTRAINT, REAR SEAT (PASSENGER SIDE) 1
	32 71204-G01 BOLT, 1/4 - 20 1
	33 604912-G** TWO TONE VINYL SEAT BOTTOM 1
	34 604916-G** TWO TONE VINYL SEAT BACK 1

	SEATING
	SEATING

	P - wheelsandtires.pdf
	WHEELS AND TIRES
	1 607253 TIRE AND WHEEL ASSEMBLY AR
	2 606925 LUG NUT AR
	3 606835 CENTER CAP 1
	4 607252 WHEEL ASSEMBLY 1
	5 606142 TIRE 23 x 10.5 x 12 1
	6 606149 WHEEL RIM 1
	7 604915 VALVE STEM 1





